



Bild Nr. Picture No.	Ersatzteil-Nr. Spare Part No.	Bezeichnung	Description	Désignation
<b>Art. 2440</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 300</b> <u>bis Baujahr 2004</u>	<b>Hand Cylinder Mower 300</b> <u>until 2004</u>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 300</b> <u>jusqu'a 2004</u>
	2610-00.000.07	Stahlflügelmutter M5	Steel wing nut M5	Écrou à oreilles M5
	420-00.000.08	Flachrundschaube M5x30	Truss head screw M5x30	Boulon à tête bombée M5x30
	2610-00.008.13	Sechskantmutter M8	Hexagonal nut M8	Écrou hexagonal M8
	2440-00.900.10	Zahnscheibe	Tooth lock washer	Disque dentée
	2440-00.900.17	Sperrzahnrad, rechts	Ratched wheel, right	Pignon cranté, droite
	4068-00.600.98	Flügelmutter M5	Wing nut M5	Écrou à oreilles M5
	853-00.002.09	Sechskantmutter M5 SW10	Hexagonal nut M5 SW10	Écrou hexagonal M5 SW10
	2440-00.900.22	Laufrollenlager	Roller bearing	Support du rouleau
	420-00.000.08	Flachrundschaube M5x30	Truss head screw M5x30	Boulon à tête bombée M5x30
	2440-00.900.26	Laufrolle	Roller	Rouleau
<b>Art. 2445</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 4000 SM</b> <u>bis Baujahr 2004</u>	<b>Hand Cylinder Mower 4000 SM</b> <u>until 2004</u>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 4000 SM</b> <u>jusqu'a 2004</u>
	420-00.000.08	Flachrundschaube M5x30	Truss head screw M5x30	Boulon à tête bombée M5x30
	4068-00.600.98	Flügelmutter M5	Wing nut M5	Écrou à oreilles M5
	1625-00.600.16	Blechschaube 4,2x13-C-H	Sheet metal screw 4,2x13-C-H	Vis à tôle 4,2x13-C-H
	4040-00.600.40	Sicherungsring	Locking ring	Circlip
	2472-00.600.02	Sperrzahnrad, links	Ratched wheel, left	Pignon cranté, gauche
	2472-00.600.03	Sperrzahnrad, rechts	Ratched wheel, right	Pignon cranté, droite
	5026-00.000.02	Sechskantmutter M8	Hexagonal nut M8	Écrou hexagonal M8
	2472-00.600.28	Handrad	Hand wheel	Boulon moleté
	2472-00.600.77	Flachrundschaube	Truss head screw	Boulon à tête bombée
	2472-00.600.33	Gestängebolzen	Bolt for linkage	Boulon de guidon
	2472-00.600.10	Laufrolle	Roller	Rouleau
	4020-20.990.01	Fühlerlehre	Feeler gage	Enseignement de palpeur
<b>Art. 2491</b>		<b>Grasfangkorb, faltbar</b> <u>bis Baujahr 2004</u>	<b>Grass catcher, foldable</b> <u>until 2004</u>	<b>Sac de ramassage</b> <u>jusqu'a 2004</u>
	2491-00.610.00	Einhängegurte	Hang-up strap	Bretelle d'accrochage
	2491-00.610.16	Haken	CrOOK	Crochet
<b>Art. 2460</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 5000 SM</b>	<b>Hand Cylinder Mower 5000 SM</b>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 5000 SM</b>
<b>Art. 2465</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 6000 SM</b> <u>bis Baujahr 2004</u>	<b>Hand Cylinder Mower 6000 SM</b> <u>until 2004</u>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 6000 SM</b> <u>jusqu'a 2004</u>
	2	420-00.000.08	Truss head screw M5x30	Boulon à tête bombée M5x30
	3	4068-00.600.98	Wing nut M5	Écrou à oreilles M5
	10	1625-00.600.16	Sheet metal screw 4,2x13-C-H	Vis à tôle 4,2x13-C-H
	11	4040-00.600.16	Wheel cover, grey	Enjoliveur de roue, gris
	12	4040-00.600.40	Locking ring	Circlip
	14	2472-00.600.02	Ratchet wheel, left	Pignon cranté, gauche
	14	2472-00.600.03	Ratchet wheel, right	Pignon cranté, droite
	15	5026-00.000.02	Hexagonal nut M8	Écrou hexagonal M8
	19	2472-00.600.28	Hand wheel	Boulon moleté
	24	2472-00.600.77	Truss head screw	Boulon à tête bombée
	25	2472-00.600.33	Bolt for linkage	Boulon de guidon
	28	2472-00.600.10	Roller	Rouleau
	33	2460-00.600.07	Roller bearing, left	Support du rouleau, gauche
	4020-20.990.01	Fühlerlehre	Feeler gage	Enseignement de palpeur
<b>Art. 2450</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 330 S</b> <u>Baujahr 1986 - 1989</u>	<b>Hand Lawn Mower 330 S</b> <u>Year of construction 1986 - 1989</u>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 330 S</b> <u>Année de fabrication 1986 - 1989</u>
<b>Art. 2455</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 380 S</b> <u>bis Baujahr 1997</u>	<b>Hand Lawn Mower 380 S</b> <u>until 1997</u>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 380 S</b> <u>jusqu'a 1997</u>
	4068-00.600.98	Flügelmutter M5	Wing nut M5	Écrou à oreilles M5
	420-00.000.08	Flachrundschaube M5x30	Truss head screw M5x30	Boulon à tête bombée M5x30
	2440-00.900.10	Zahnscheibe	Tooth lock washer	Disque dentée
	4040-00.600.16	Radkappe, anthrazit	Wheel cover, grey	Enjoliveur de roue, gris
	2440-00.900.26	Laufrolle	Roller	Rouleau
<b>Art. 2470</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 330 SL</b>	<b>Hand Lawn Mower 330 SL</b>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 330 SL</b>
<b>Art. 2475</b>		<b>Handrasenmäher 380 SL</b> <u>Baujahr 1986-1989</u>	<b>Hand Lawn Mower 380 SL</b> <u>Year of construction 1986 - 1989</u>	<b>Tondeuse helicoidales à main 380 SL</b> <u>Année de fabrication 1986 - 1989</u>
	4068-00.600.98	Flügelmutter M5	Wing nut M5	Écrou à oreilles M5
	420-00.000.08	Flachrundschaube M5x30	Truss head screw M5x30	Boulon à tête bombée M5x30
	2610-00.008.13	Sechskantmutter M8	Hexagonal nut M8	Écrou hexagonal M8
	2440-00.900.10	Zahnscheibe	Tooth lock washer	Disque dentée
	4040-00.600.16	Radkappe, anthrazit	Wheel cover, grey	Enjoliveur de roue, gris
		Nur die aufgeführten Teile sind lieferbar!	Only the mentioned spare parts are available!	Seules les pièces indiquées sont disponibles!